Midscale 70.7 +0.0 71 +1.9 50 +1.9 78.3 +0.2 111 +0.1 87 +0.4 71.3 +0.0 75 +1.7 53 +1.7

Economy 70.6 +4.2 49 -3.5 34 +2.5 63.1 +0.0 46 -3.3 29 -3.3 68.0 +2.5 48 -3.4 33 +0.4

AsPac 67.5 +1.5 75 +1.0 51 +3.3 67.0 +0.1 69 -0.9 46 -0.8 67.4 +1.3 74 +0.8 50 +2.8

Luxury &
Upscale 72.6 +1.8 172 +5.3 125 +8.1 70.2 +1.3 222 +9.6 156 +11.7 72.2 +1.7 181 +6.3 130 +9.0

Midscale 66.3 +0.8 102 +4.4 67 +5.7 59.7 +0.3 84 +7.4 50 +7.9 64.5 +0.7 97 +5.0 63 +6.1

Economy 71.5 +2.5 61 -3.6 43 -0.2 70.6 +1.9 51 +2.7 36 +5.4 70.8 +2.0 53 +1.0 38 +3.9

Americas 68.8 +1.3 106 +3.5 73 +5.4 67.9 +1.4 68 +6.0 46 +8.2 68.4 +1.3 88 +4.3 60 +6.4

Luxury &
Upscale 64.1 +2.6 119 +2.5 76 +6.7 67.0 +2.1 143 +1.1 96 +4.5 64.6 +2.5 124 +2.2 80 +6.2

Midscale 68.4 +0.2 84 +2.7 57 +3.0 66.5 +1.2 91 +0.4 61 +2.3 67.4 +0.7 88 +1.5 59 +2.6

Economy 71.0 +3.0 57 -0.7 40 +3.5 69.1 +1.2 56 +0.8 38 +2.6 69.6 +1.6 56 +0.4 39 +2.8

Total 67.6 +1.5 87 +2.1 59 +4.4 67.9 +1.2 74 +0.9 50 +2.7 67.7 +1.3 80 +1.5 54 +3.5

AsPac : Asia Pacific Region

Americas : Northern, Central and South America

171899-4-1-v9.0 - 45- 36-40583781

Q2 2013 Group Proforma Revenue – IFRS 11 impact

Q2 2013 Q2 2013

R epo rted Proforma

Upscale & Midscale 912 -10 -38 864

Economy 523 -2 -1 520

Other brands - - 39 39

Hotels 1,435 -12 - 1,423

Other activities 32 -16 - 16

Total Group 1,467 -28 - 1,439

In € million IF R S 11
N ew o rg. &

R eallo c

2013 Group Proforma Revenue – IFRS 11 impact

Q1 2013 Q1 2013 Q2 2013 Q2 2013 H1 2013 H1 2013 Q3 2013 Q3 2013 Q4 2013 Q4 2013 2013 2013

Reported Proforma Reported Proforma Reported Proforma Reported Proforma Reported Proforma Reported Proforma

Upscale & Midscale 768 716 912 864 1,680 1,580 879 834 879 809 3,438 3,223

Economy 425 423 523 520 948 943 531 527 491 486 1,970 1,956

Other brands - 45 - 39 - 84 - 37 - 62 - 183

Hotels 1,193 1,184 1,435 1,423 2,628 2,607 1,410 1,398 1,370 1,357 5,408 5,362

Other activities 34 17 32 16 66 33 30 13 32 16 128 63